TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:04/30/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Facton Ltd.		05/12/2015	CORPORATION: HUNGARY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TM25 Holding B.V.	
Street Address:	Joan Muyskenweg 39	
City:	1114 AN Amsterdam-Duivendrecht	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2658009	G
Registration Number:	3185477	
Registration Number:	1976206	G G-STAR
Registration Number:	3214683	G-STAR
Registration Number:	3351930	G-STAR RAW
Registration Number:	3365656	G G-STAR RAW
Registration Number:	3643543	G-RAW
Registration Number:	2046947	G-STAR
Registration Number:	3264258	G-STAR
Registration Number:	2785411	G-STAR ORIGINALS RAW DENIM
Registration Number:	4095326	G-STAR ORIGINALS RAW DENIM
Registration Number:	3503504	R RAW DENIM 3301 BY G-STAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 813 5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0624

900325077

	866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMHO 1503446	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment to TM25 Holding (F1694164x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment to TM25 Holding (F1694164x96B9E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0625 407345

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Factor Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hungary, located at Strawinskylaan 3105, 1077 ZX AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, TM25 Holding B.V., a Besloten Vennootschap organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, located at Joan Muyskenweg 39, 1114 AN Amsterdam-Duivendrecht, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of April 30, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of April 30, 2015, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Dated:	12 May 2015

Facton	Ltd.	and the second second second second
	gres.	

Name: Mr. Johannes Christian de Bil

Title: Managing Director

\$F (880789.2.)

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION NO.
2658009	G (Design)
3185477	G (Design)
1976206	G-STAR & G Design
3214683	G-STAR & G Design
3351930	G-STAR RAW & G Design
3365656	G-STAR RAW & G Design
3643543	G-RAW
2046947	G-STAR
3264258	G-STAR
2785411	G-STAR ORIGINALS RAS DENIM and Design
4095326	G-STAR ORIGINALS RAW DENIM and Design
3503504	R RAW DENIM 3301 BY G-STAR and Design

{F1683780.1 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0627